## **RNB** RETAIL AND BRANDS

PRESS RELEASE December 30, 2019

## Changed number of shares and votes in RNB

As a result of the rights issue completed by RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB (publ) ("RNB" or "the Company") during December, the number of shares and votes in the Company has changed.

The shares subscribed with and without the support of subscription rights were registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office in December. As a result, the total number of shares in RNB has increased by 67,824,352 shares, corresponding to the same number of votes. The rights issue is thus fully registered.

As of December 30, 2019, the total number of shares and votes in RNB totaled 101,736,528 shares and 101,736,528 votes.

For further information, please contact:

Magnus Håkansson, CEO, Phone: +46 8 410 520 02, e-mail: magnus.hakansson@rnb.se

Kristian Lustin, CFO, Phone +46 8 410 524 63, e-mail: kristian.lustin@rnb.se

For pictures please visit <u>www.rnb.se/Press/</u> Follow us: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/rnb-retail-and-brands-ab/</u>

This information is information that RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 12:00 CET on December 30, 2019.

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion wear, ready-to-wear clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores and e-commerce that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are conducted through the concepts Brothers, Departments & Stores, Man of a kind and Polarn O. Pyret. The Group has approximately 250 stores and e-commerce platforms in 10 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (RNBS). <u>www.rnb.se</u>